Biddulph Town Councll

9 March 2016
Dear Councillor

There will be a meeting of the Town Council at 7.00 pm on Tuesday 15 March 2016. Minutes of the last
meeting are enclosed and the Agenda is set out below.

Councillors shall be entitled to have an item of business included in the Agenda of the next meeting of Council and its
Committees, provided that notice of the business to be included is given in writing to the Chief Officer no later than
seven working days before the date of the next meeting.

Yours sincerely
AS7
K S Thacker
CHIEF OFFICER

AGENDA
1. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
a) Mr Jackson to speak on Church Road Playing Fields
b) Ms Evans to speak on parking at Tunstall Road
c) PCSO's report
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

a) To declare any Disclosable Pecuniary Interests & Dispensations:
b) To declare any Other Disclosable Interests

3. APOLOGIES

4, MINUTES

a) To approve and sign the Minutes of the meeting of the Town Council held on 16 February 2016
b) To receive the Minutes of the General Purposes Committee meeting held on 16 February 2016
c) To receive the Minutes of the Planning Committee Meeting held on 9 March 2016

d) To receive the Minutes of the Civic Committee Meeting held on 9 March 2016

5. MAYOR’S COMMUNICATIONS

6. YOUTH ADVISOR MEETING REPORT

Biddulph Town Council
PPULe, Town Hall, High Street, Biddulph, Staffordshire Moorlands ST8 6AR

¥
BRITAIN
INBLOOM

with the RHS

o Please reply to the Chief Officer
Tel: 01782 297845 Fax: 01782 297846

e: biddulph @staffordshire.gov.uk ~ www.biddulph.co.uk

EYeR-0%
W S
ORpir®

Town

UK FINALIST
2015

o &
7 of 5P



ACCOUNTS & FINANCE
a) The following accounts were received for payment:

V Brown - Events Direct
Martin & Co — garage rent, 1 year extension (adue 1 April)

B Carter — Woodhouse burial ground gates
A Birchall, ADB Garden Care — 1st payment of grounds contract
SMDC — Town Burial Ground rates

SLCC - financial management training course (x2)
CommuniCorp — annual subscription, Local Councils Review
Viking — stationery/postage

Petty cash

HM Revenue & Customs (to be paid by direct debit 5/4/16)

Salaries
Staffordshire Pension Fund

b) Supplementary accounts (to be tabled)

743.33
2,080.00

40.00
5,250.00
305.99

228.00
75.00
327.30
14.62
1,744.23

4,289.50
1,675.32

ARS7acker

K S Thacker
9 March 2016



