Biddulph Town Council



9 March 2016

Dear Councillor

There will be a meeting of the Town Council at **7.00** pm on **Tuesday 15 March 2016.** Minutes of the last meeting are enclosed and the Agenda is set out below.

Councillors shall be entitled to have an item of business included in the Agenda of the next meeting of Council and its Committees, provided that notice of the business to be included is given in writing to the Chief Officer no later than seven working days before the date of the next meeting.

Yours sincerely

KSThacker

K S Thacker

CHIEF OFFICER

AGENDA

1. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

- a) Mr Jackson to speak on Church Road Playing Fields
- b) Ms Evans to speak on parking at Tunstall Road
- c) PCSO's report

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

- a) To declare any Disclosable Pecuniary Interests & Dispensations:
- b) To declare any Other Disclosable Interests

3. APOLOGIES

4. MINUTES

- a) To approve and sign the Minutes of the meeting of the Town Council held on 16 February 2016
- b) To receive the Minutes of the General Purposes Committee meeting held on 16 February 2016
- c) To receive the Minutes of the Planning Committee Meeting held on 9 March 2016
- d) To receive the Minutes of the Civic Committee Meeting held on 9 March 2016

5. MAYOR'S COMMUNICATIONS

6. YOUTH ADVISOR MEETING REPORT







Biddulph Town Council

Town Hall, High Street, Biddulph, Staffordshire Moorlands ST8 6AR

7. ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

a) The following accounts were received for payment:

V Brown - Events Direct	743.33
Martin & Co – garage rent, 1 year extension <i>(due 1 April)</i>	2,080.00
B Carter – Woodhouse burial ground gates	40.00
A Birchall, ADB Garden Care – 1st payment of grounds contract	5,250.00
SMDC – Town Burial Ground rates	305.99
SLCC – financial management training course (x2)	228.00
CommuniCorp – annual subscription, Local Councils Review	75.00
Viking – stationery/postage	327.30
Petty cash	14.62
HM Revenue & Customs (to be paid by direct debit 5/4/16)	1,744.23
Salaries	4,289.50
Staffordshire Pension Fund	1,675.32

b) Supplementary accounts (to be tabled)

KSThacker

K S Thacker 9 March 2016